estimate based on currently available information.

  The unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Condensed Financial Information should be
read in conjunction with the accompanying Notes to Pro Forma Consolidated
Condensed Financial Information; the audited consolidated financial statements
and the unaudited consolidated interim financial statements of Continental
incorporated herein by reference; and the Company's Annual Report on Form 10-K
for the year ended December 31, 1994 and Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the
first quarter of 1995.

   Page 5 of 12 Pages

Loews Corporation and Subsidiaries
Pro Forma Consolidated Condensed Balance Sheets
March 31, 1995
- -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
(Amounts in thousands of dollars)
   Historical   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   Loews   Continental   Adjustments   Consolidated
   ----------------------------------------------------

Assets:
Investments:
  Fixed maturities .....  $19,499,381 $ 6,237,400 $  (275,000)(a) $25,461,781

  Equity securities .....   1,601,739   75,400   1,677,139

  Mortgage loans and notes receivable .....   65,905   88,600   154,505

  Policy loans .....   176,426   176,426

  Other investments .....   114,188   419,400   533,588

  Short-term investments .....   8,852,752   980,100   9,832,852
   ---------------------------------------------------

   Total investments .....   30,310,391   7,800,900   (275,000)   37,836,291

Cash .....   133,610   122,100   255,710

Receivables-net .....   7,575,046   4,787,300   12,362,346

Receivable for securities sold .....   1,186,835   1,186,835

Inventories .....   226,104   226,104

Investments in associated companies .....   347,699   347,699

Property, plant and equipment-net .....   1,083,714   392,000   (120,000)(b)   1,355,714

Deferred income taxes .....   1,361,674   509,700   227,900 (b)   2,099,274

Other assets .....   695,500   1,106,600   302,200 (b)   2,104,300

Deferred policy acquisition costs of
 insurance subsidiaries .....   1,053,078   315,100   1,368,178

Separate Account business .....   6,004,405   6,004,405
   ---------------------------------------------------

   Total assets .....  $49,978,056 $15,033,700 $   135,100   $65,146,856
   ===================================================

   Page 6 of 12 Pages

   Historical   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   Loews   Continental   Adjustments   Consolidated
   ----------------------------------------------------

Liabilities and Shareholders' Equity:
Insurance reserves and claims .....  $29,120,662 $11,326,500 $   160,000 (c) $40,607,162
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities ..   1,369,004   1,200,344   44,500 (b)   2,613,848
Payable for securities purchased .....   757,720   757,720
Securities sold under repurchase agreements   2,824,967   2,824,967
Long-term debt, less unamortized discount .   2,142,027   776,700   1,324,100 (d)   4,238,927
   (3,900)(b)
Deferred credits and participating
 policyholders' equity .....   771,053   298,056   42,500 (b)   1,111,609
Separate Account business .....   6,004,405   6,004,405
   ---------------------------------------------------
   Total liabilities .....   42,989,838  13,601,600   1,567,200   58,158,638
   ---------------------------------------------------
Minority interest .....   945,209   945,209
   ---------------------------------------------------
Redeemable preferred stocks .....   275,000   (275,000)(a)
   ---------------------------------------------------

Shareholders' equity:
  Preferred stock, $.10 par value,
   Authorized--25,000,000 shares
  Common stock, $1 par value:

[…]

Total shareholders' equity .....   6,043,009   1,157,100  (1,157,100)   6,043,009
   ---------------------------------------------------

   Total liabilities and shareholders'
   equity .....  $49,978,056 $15,033,700 $   135,100   $65,146,856
   ===================================================

See accompanying Notes to Pro Forma Consolidated Condensed Financial Statements.

   Page 7 of 12 Pages

Loews Corporation and Subsidiaries
Pro Forma Consolidated Condensed Statements of Operations
Three Months Ended March 31, 1995
- -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
(In thousands, except per share data)
   Historical   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   Loews   Continental   Adjustments   Consolidated
   ----------------------------------------------------

Revenues:
  Insurance premiums:

   Property and casualty .....   $1,784,321  $  831,200   $2,615,521
   Life .....   729,894   729,894
  Investment income, net of expenses,
   principally of insurance subsidiaries ..   460,938   130,800   $ (9,400) (f)   583,738
   1,400  (g)
  Realized investment gains .....   64,207   92,900   157,107
  Manufactured products (including excise
   taxes of $101,760) .....   474,332   474,332
  Other .....   189,503   20,700   210,203
   ----------------------------------------------------
   Total .....   3,703,195   1,075,600   (8,000)   4,770,795
   ----------------------------------------------------

Expenses:
  Insurance benefits and underwriting
   expenses .....   2,355,654   669,800   (2,100) (i)   3,023,354
  Amortization of deferred policy
   acquisition costs .....   360,819   269,500   630,319
  Cost of manufactured products sold .....   215,670   215,670
  Selling, operating, advertising and
   administrative expenses .....   383,936   22,000   8,000  (g)   402,036
   (11,900) (j)
  Interest .....   43,079   13,800   (100) (g)   86,879
   18,200  (h)
   11,900  (j)
   ----------------------------------------------------
   Total .....   3,359,158   975,100   24,000   4,358,258
   ----------------------------------------------------
   344,037   100,500   (32,000)   412,537
   ----------------------------------------------------
  Income taxes (benefits) .....   103,736   51,600   (9,900) (k)   145,436
  Minority interest .....   25,831   4,251  (l)   30,082
   ----------------------------------------------------
   Total .....   129,567   51,600   (5,649)   175,518
   ----------------------------------------------------
Income (loss) from continuing operations ..   $  214,470  $   48,900   $(26,351)   $  237,019
   ====================================================

Per share .....   $   3.64   $   4.02
   ====================================================

Weighted average number of shares
 outstanding .....   58,921   58,921
   ====================================================

See accompanying Notes to Pro Forma Consolidated Condensed Financial Statements.

   Page 8 of 12 Pages

Loews Corporation and Subsidiaries
Pro Forma Consolidated Condensed Statements of Operations
Year Ended December 31, 1994
- -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
(In thousands, except per share data)
   Historical   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   Loews   Continental   Adjustments   Consolidated
   -----------------------------------------------------

Revenues:
  Insurance premiums:
   Property and casualty .....  $ 6,837,122 $ 4,429,100   $11,266,222
   Life .....   2,616,466   2,616,466
  Investment income, net of expenses,
   principally of insurance subsidiaries ..   1,671,254   504,200   $   (100)(f)   2,181,054
   5,700 (g)
  Realized investment gains (losses) .....   (446,980)   76,000   (370,980)
  Manufactured products (including excise
   taxes of $431,720) .....   2,061,415   2,061,415
  Other .....   775,924   92,100   868,024
   ---------------------------------------------------
   Total .....   13,515,201   5,101,400   5,600   18,622,201
   ---------------------------------------------------

Expenses:
  Insurance benefits and underwriting
   expenses .....   9,246,446   4,400,900   (8,500)(i)  13,638,846
  Amortization of deferred policy

   acquisition costs .....   1,373,090   1,383,400   2,756,490
  Cost of manufactured products sold .....   929,342   929,342
  Selling, operating, advertising and
   administrative expenses .....   1,525,610   283,700   32,000 (g)   1,789,310
   (52,000)(j)
  Interest .....   174,565   40,900   (400)(g)   341,065
   74,000 (h)
   52,000 (j)
   ---------------------------------------------------
   Total .....   13,249,053   6,108,900   97,100   19,455,053
   ---------------------------------------------------
   266,148  (1,007,500)   (91,500)   (832,852)
   ---------------------------------------------------
  Income taxes (benefits) .....   (9,041)   (365,100)   (26,700)(k)   (400,841)
  Minority interest .....   7,355   (117,088)(l)   (109,733)
   ---------------------------------------------------
   Total .....   (1,686)   (365,100)   (143,788)   (510,574)
   ---------------------------------------------------
Income (loss) from continuing operations ..  $   267,834 $  (642,400)  $  52,288   $  (322,278)
   ===================================================

Per share .....  $   4.45   $   (5.35)
   ===================================================

Weighted average number of shares
 outstanding .....   60,192   60,192
   ===================================================

See accompanying Notes to Pro Forma Consolidated Condensed Financial Statements.